

In this issue:

SONOSAX SX-R4+

p.1

- Special U.S. version
- Firmware 1.3
- WiFi possible issue

SONOSAX distribution network



p.2

SONOSAX SX-R4+ U.S. Version

Most of you already know the sad story, as one is suspecting that the technology we use to achieve a dynamic range of 135dB in our new SONOSAX SX-R4+ may infringe a US patent, we had to suspend the delivery of the SX-R4+ in the USA. We still studying the technical aspect and also the legal terms of this patent; this may take a while....

We know that this situation has raised number of frustrations in the USA and it is our sincere wish to satisfy our loyal clients and not to neglect the US market generally speaking. Therefore, we are proud to announce the introduction of a special U.S. version of the SONOSAX SX-R4+.

This U.S. version will make use of one A/D converter only, providing a dynamic range of 114dB. All other aspects such as the superb sonic performances and all the features remain exactly the same as on the world version. This modification is reversible for those who may leave the USA.

A SONOSAX SX-R4+ U.S. version with be shown at the next AES Convention in New York; Oct. 29th to Nov. 1rst on Professional Sound Services stand nr 961. A dummy of the SX-AD8+ and of the Mixing Control Surface as well as the SONOSAX SX-ST8D/R mixing console, the SX62R mixer/recorder and the SX-M32 small portable mixer will also be presented.

Jacques Sax and Pierre Blanc will be present at the AES in New York.

For any further information, please contact your nearest SONOSAX distributor or contact us directly.

SONOSAX SX-R4+ Firmware version 1.3

A new firmware version 1.3 will son be available for free download on our website; under tab "Support" select Software download then SX-R4+. This new version adds numbers of functionalities and corrects known bugs and issues.

About the SX-R4+ WiFi interface

Under certain circumstances and depending on which smartphone or tablet is being connected to the WiFi access point of the SX-R4+, some click and noise might be audible and recorded at very low level.

We are currently searching a technical solution to correct this issue; in the mean time, we recommend to those who are noticing this noise not to use the WiFi during recording sessions.

SONOSAX

Ch. de la Naz 38
CH –1052 Le Mont-sur-Lausanne
Switzerland
phone: + 41- 21 - 651.0101
fax: + 41- 21 - 651.0109
www.sonosax.ch
www.sonosax.com
sonosax@sonosax.ch

SONONEWS

SONOSAX New Distributors and changes



AUDIO SENSE in Brussels distributes SONOSAX products already for many years and are now correctly referenced on our website. Joris Collaerts and Laszlo Umbreit have acquired excellent knowledge's on our products and truly capable in offering a premium technical support.



CZECH REPUBLIC

JANZ AUDIO in Prague is now our official distributor; trough this appointment we are glad to address a lack of representation in the Czech Republic. General manager Jan Zastera is not a new comer and has a solid experience in the professional audio industry; we are looking forward collaborating with Jan and his team.



DENMARK

Torben Aalykke is a known now figure in this northern country and has a solid experience in the market of professional audio; he recently decided to open his own company in Rødovre under the name of **NORDIC PRO AUDIO.** Knowing Torben since so many years it was a logical choice for us to follow him with his new company and we wish him plenty of success.



TEDES SrI has recently been appointed as SONOSAX distributor in Italy. Based in Milan this company has a solid experience in professional audio and we are looking forward for a great and efficient collaboration with sales manager Oscar Roje and technical manager Mauro Piatti.

In close collaboration with the AITS (Italian sound engineers association) TEDES is organizing an open day by Nov. 21 in Roma during which we will present all SONOSAX products. More info to come on AITS website: http://www.aits.it/



SWITZERLAND

Meanwhile many years of good and friendly relationship with **Defi Technique**, we came to a mutual decision to cease our collaboration. **SONOSAX** will now address the Swiss market directly. We wish to thank Defi Technique for their great job and support during these past years and wish them plenty of success in their activities.

All our distributors are referenced on our website; you can locate your nearest SONOSAX distributor under the tab "Where to Buy". Please contact us directly if SONOSAX is not represented in your country.

SONOSAX

Ch. de la Naz 38
CH –1052 Le Mont-sur-Lausanne
Switzerland
phone: + 41- 21 - 651.0101
fax: + 41- 21 - 651.0109
www.sonosax.ch
www.sonosax.ch
www.sonosax.com
sonosax.@sonosax ch